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Abbot, Rob  
3916 Military Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4858

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.N/A

10/30/2014 $50.00 $150.00

Adamson, Bob  
2615 John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207-1240

1.McEnearney Associates, inc 
2.Realtor 
3.Arlington VA

10/29/2014 $25.00 $25.00

Adamson, Bob  
2615 John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207-1240

1.McEnearney Associates, inc 
2.Realtor 
3.Arlington VA

12/31/2014 $100.00 $125.00

Adamson, Robert  
2615 John Marshall Dr 
Arlington, VA 22207-1240

1.McEnearney Associates, Inc 
2.Realtor 
3.Arlington VA

07/29/2014 $100.00 $300.00

Ag PAC 
PO Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261-7552

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

11/03/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Amel, Dean  
3013 4th St N 
Arlington, VA 22201-1605

1.Federal Reserve Board 
2.Bureaucrat 
3.Washington DC

12/31/2014 $200.00 $450.00

Andelin, John P 
129 N Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1060

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

08/07/2014 $200.00 $450.00

Andelin, John P 
129 N Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1060

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

10/30/2014 $100.00 $550.00

Appel, Peter  
6209 Arkendale Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1002

1.AlixPartners 
2.Management Consulting 
3.Washington DC

07/09/2014 $100.00 $375.00

Armao, Terri  
812 S Adams St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2137

1.CCTV MediaLinks 
2.TV Director 
3.Washington DC

07/26/2014 $44.00 $144.00

Bernstein, Kenneth  
4803 16th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2624

1.Baltimore County Public Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Baltimore MD

10/30/2014 $25.00 $125.00

Bjornson, Christopher  
1634 N George Mason Dr 
Arlington, VA 22205-3620

1.Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

12/31/2014 $100.00 $350.00
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BONDI, MELISSA M 
2624 Clarendon Blvd 
Danville St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3840

1.Self 
2.Policy Consultant 
3.Arlington VA

07/16/2014 $100.00 $716.46

Buchholz, Mark  
2823 Fort Scott Dr 
Arlington, VA 22202-2306

1.FAS, LLC 
2.Partner 
3.Arlington VA

10/03/2014 $500.00 $950.00

Callaway, Bettina S. 
1305 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-4936

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.

11/01/2014 $200.00 $300.00

Callaway, Bettina S. 
1305 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-4936

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.

11/03/2014 $100.00 $400.00

Callender, Wes  
1088 Manning St 
Great Falls, VA 22066-1921

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.

10/20/2014 $250.00 $500.00

CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield 
840 1st St NE 
Washington, DC 20065-0002

1. 
2.Health Insurance 
3.Washington DC

11/24/2014 $250.00 $750.00

Carpenter, Darnell  
2007 N Dinwiddie St 
Arlington, VA 22207-1931

1.Synergy Group, LLC 
2.Real Estate Developer 
3.Arlington VA

11/02/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Chavez, Martin  
515 9th St NW 
Apt 4A 
Washington, DC 20004-2156

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

10/29/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Chimaladinne, Anjan  
25312 Fairbanks Pl 
Chantilly, VA 20152-6006

1.Trillion Technology Solutions, Inc. 
2.Director, Agile and Program Management 
3.Chantilly VA

10/29/2014 $100.00 $1,100.00

Chu, Rose  
3757 Madison Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22041-3646

1.US DHHS 
2.Program Analyst 
3.Washington DC

10/27/2014 $25.00 $175.00

Conrad, Charley  
4500 S Four Mile Run Dr 
106 
Arlington, VA 22204-3533

1.ACPS/FCPS 
2.Substitute Public School Teacher 
3.Arlington VA

11/03/2014 $30.00 $405.00

Cooper, Sally Hill Hill 
1300 Crystal Dr 
Apt 1302 
Arlington, VA 22202-3272

1.(retired) 
2.n/a 
3.

10/29/2014 $175.00 $275.00
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Core, Lyndell  
500 N Longfellow St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1029

1.Arlington County 
2.Park Area Manager 
3.Arlington VA

07/25/2014 $100.00 $450.00

Covanta Projects, Inc. 
4812 Drummond Ave 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-5429

1. 
2.Energy Company 
3.Chevy Chase MD

10/07/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Darner, Karen  
969 S Buchanan St 
Arlington, VA 22204-3086

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/29/2014 $25.00 $125.00

Davis, Daniel  
2001 N Adams St 
Unit 632 
Arlington, VA 22201-3785

1.Administration for Community Living HHS 
2.Health Policy Analyst 
3.Washington DC

07/29/2014 $60.00 $530.00

Denney, Lucy  
3440 S Jefferson St 
Apt 1072 
Falls Church, VA 22041-3149

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

07/15/2014 $100.00 $200.00

Fallon, Peter C 
2234 N Trenton St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4039

1.Nova Financial, LLC 
2.Tax Manager 
3.Arlington VA

10/30/2014 $25.00 $125.00

Feder, Judy  
1514 Hardwood Ln 
McLean, VA 22101-2514

1.Georgetown University 
2.Professor 
3.Washington DC

10/21/2014 $150.00 $700.00

Fontein, Carol  
4525 25th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4101

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

10/02/2014 $200.00 $500.00

Frady, Edna N 
3440 S Jefferson St 
Apt 973 
Falls Church, VA 22041-3148

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.

10/20/2014 $50.00 $700.00

Geoffrey, Virginia  
129 N Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1060

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

08/07/2014 $200.00 $450.00

Geoffrey, Virginia  
129 N Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1060

1.N/A 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

10/30/2014 $100.00 $550.00

Gonzalez, Leni  
4710 31st St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1608

1.Legal Services of Northern Virginia 
2.Outreach Specialist 
3.Arlington VA

10/30/2014 $50.00 $341.00
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Habeeb, Mark  
5623 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1407

1.self 
2.consultant 
3.Arlington VA

12/20/2014 $250.00 $350.00

Hanley, Katherine K 
11776 Stratford House Pl 
Apt 1109 
Reston, VA 20190-3384

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

08/11/2014 $100.00 $950.00

Hastings, John J. 
2812 25th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-4920

1.NA 
2.Retired 
3.Na

10/23/2014 $100.00 $200.00

Henderson, Bernard  
10416 Huntsmoor Dr 
Henrico, VA 23233-2611

1.Woody Funeral Home 
2.Director 
3.Richmond VA

07/14/2014 $100.00 $225.00

Hines, Cragg  
5100 Little Falls Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-1812

1.self 
2.writer 
3.Arlington VA

10/15/2014 $250.00 $2,100.00

King, Chris  
3805 Milan Dr 
Apt 5 
Alexandria, VA 22305-1527

1.Integra Realty Resources 
2.Valuation Analyst 
3.Calverton MD

07/26/2014 $44.00 $344.00

Lateef, Babur  
14904 jefferson davis highway 
suite 308 
Manassas, VA 20112

1.advanced ophthalmology 
2.physician 
3.Woodbridge VA

10/29/2014 $500.00 $1,250.00

Leiva, Manuel  
18997 Castleguard Ct 
Leesburg, VA 20176-6495

1.The Leiva Law Firm 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax VA

11/01/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Leone, Frank  
3072 N Oakland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5323

1.Hollingsworth LLP 
2.attorney 
3.Washington, Dc

10/13/2014 $250.00 $1,250.00

Liten-Tejada, Robin Ann 
859 N Larrimore St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1408

1.Arlington Public Schools 
2.Educator 
3.Arlington VA

10/30/2014 $25.00 $200.00

Local 32BJ NY/NJ American Dream Fund 
101 Avenue Of The Americas 
New York, NY 10013-1941

1. 
2.Labor 
3.New York NY

11/21/2014 $500.00 $1,000.00

MacConomy, Kelly  
513 N Pickett St 
Alexandria, VA 22304-2107

1.Lincoln Gov't Affairs 
2.Consulting 
3.Alexandria VA

10/30/2014 $50.00 $200.00
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Markham, Maureen  
1400 S Barton St 
Apt 424 
Arlington, VA 22204-4845

1.Arlington County 
2.Development Specialist 
3.Arlington VA

07/24/2014 $44.00 $119.00

Metro Virginia PAC 
1050 17th St NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20036-5538

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Washington DC

07/22/2014 $250.00 $1,000.00

Metro Virginia PAC 
1050 17th St NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20036-5538

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Washington DC

12/31/2014 $250.00 $1,250.00

Morrill, John H 
316 S Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22204-1730

1.Arlington County 
2.energy manager 
3.Arlington VA

12/19/2014 $100.00 $200.00

Nagurka, Jarrod  
6042 22nd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3410

1.Student 
2.Student 
3.Arlington VA

07/29/2014 $50.00 $80.00

Nagurka, Jarrod  
6042 22nd Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-3410

1.Student 
2.Student 
3.Arlington VA

12/19/2014 $50.00 $130.00

New Dominion PAC 
7465 Brighouse Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22315-3835

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Alexandria VA

11/05/2014 $200.00 $200.00

Northern Virginia Realtors PAC 
8407 Pennell St 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4505

1. 
2.Trade Assn 
3.Fairfax VA

07/15/2014 $750.00 $2,000.00

NOVABizPAC 
7900 Westpark Dr 
Ste A550 
Tysons Corner, VA 22102-4223

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Tysons Corner VA

07/22/2014 $250.00 $500.00

NVTC TechPAC 
2214 Rock Hill Rd 
Ste 300 
Herndon, VA 20170-4212

1. 
2.Information Technology - General 
3.Herndon VA

07/22/2014 $500.00 $1,500.00

Pitale, John  
10707 Ox Croft Ct 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039-1663

1.Edmond Scientific 
2.President/CEO 
3.Fairfax VA

10/30/2014 $500.00 $500.00

Realtors Political Action Committee of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4561

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen VA

11/12/2014 $250.00 $1,000.00
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Robb, Lucinda  
1502 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3951

1.none 
2.homemaker 
3.Arlington VA

09/22/2014 $250.00 $1,000.00

Roberts, Lawrence  
3625 10th St N 
Unit 707 
Arlington, VA 22201-4461

1.Venable LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington VA

07/29/2014 $100.00 $650.00

Rock, James W. 
3637 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5319

1.Rock & Associates 
2.Government Relations Consultant 
3.Washington DC

07/26/2014 $100.00 $150.00

Smith, Kimberly  
6363 Waterway Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22044-1323

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.

10/29/2014 $500.00 $600.00

Stanford, Jason  
2815 9th St S 
Apt 81C 
Arlington, VA 22204-2357

1.Virginia House of Delegates 
2.Legislative Assistant 
3.Arlington VA

09/30/2014 $20.00 $379.15

Stombler, Robin Ellen 
3519 S Four Mile Run Dr 
Arlington, VA 22206-2311

1.Auburn Health Strategies, LLC 
2.executive 
3.Arlington VA

07/29/2014 $100.00 $150.00

Sweetnam, Gene  
5204A Rolling Rd 
Burke, VA 22015-1605

1.Self 
2.Optometrist 
3.Burke VA

09/30/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Tejada, Walter  
859 N Larrimore St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1408

1.Arlington County Government 
2.Board Member 
3.Arlington VA

08/04/2014 $100.00 $175.00

Tejada, Walter  
859 N Larrimore St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1408

1.Arlington County Government 
2.Board Member 
3.Arlington VA

10/30/2014 $25.00 $200.00

The Bozzuto Group 
6406 Ivy Ln 
Ste 700 
Greenbelt, MD 20770-1441

1. 
2.Real Estate Developers 
3.Greenbelt MD

11/17/2014 $500.00 $750.00

Thomas, Cord  
2624 18th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-5209

1.self 
2.business owner 
3.Arlington VA

07/29/2014 $100.00 $450.00

Tobar, Andres  
PO Box 3439 
Arlington, VA 22203-0439

1.Shirlington Employment and Education Center 
2.Executive Director 
3.Arlington VA

07/27/2014 $100.00 $725.00
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Transurban USA Inc 
589 8th Ave 
Fl 21 
New York, NY 10018-3073

1. 
2.Private Highway Companies 
3.New York NY

11/20/2014 $250.00 $750.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218-1122

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Atlanta GA

12/10/2014 $250.00 $900.00

Van Voorst, Barbara  
1401 N Oak St 
Apt 311 
Arlington, VA 22209-3699

1.none 
2.retired 
3.Arlington VA

12/27/2014 $50.00 $525.00

VEA Fund 
116 S 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3704

1. 
2.Educators Assn 
3.Richmond VA

12/01/2014 $500.00 $2,000.00

Virginia A.F.L.-C.I.O.Political Expenditures 
Fund 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 

1. 
2.Labor Organization 
3.Richmond VA

10/13/2014 $1,000.00 $3,500.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck 
DealersPolitical Action Committee 
PO Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220-0407

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Richmond VA

10/30/2014 $250.00 $1,000.00

Virginia BankPAC 
4490 Cox Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-3325

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Glen Allen VA

11/21/2014 $500.00 $2,250.00

Virginia Cable Political Action Committee 
1001 E Broad St 
Ste 210 
Richmond, VA 23219-1928

1. 
2.Trade Association PAC 
3.Richmond VA

12/15/2014 $500.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Manufactured and Modular Housing 
Association 
8413 Patterson Ave 
Henrico, VA 23229-6458

1. 
2.Trade Association 
3.Henrico VA

11/12/2014 $250.00 $250.00

Washington Gas Company PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-2158

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

10/23/2014 $500.00 $1,000.00

Weinstein, Barry  
3236 Martha Custis Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2112

1.retired 
2.retired teacher, part time advocate FCFT 
3.Alexandria VA

09/05/2014 $75.00 $75.00

Weinstein, Barry  
3236 Martha Custis Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2112

1.retired 
2.retired teacher, part time advocate FCFT 
3.Alexandria VA

10/14/2014 $25.00 $100.00
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Weinstein, Barry  
3236 Martha Custis Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2112

1.retired 
2.retired teacher, part time advocate FCFT 
3.Alexandria VA

10/29/2014 $25.00 $125.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
200 S 10th St 
Ste 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219-4061

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

11/05/2014 $250.00 $750.00

Total This Period $17,467.00
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AC Moore 
5800 Crossroads Ctr 
Falls Church, VA 22041-2308

Resolution Frame Alfonso 
Lopez 07/02/2014 $15.89

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Campaign Database Alfonso 
Lopez 07/02/2014 $250.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

Merchant Fees Alfonso 
Lopez 07/02/2014 $1.90

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 07/03/2014 $34.95

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

internet faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 07/07/2014 $7.95

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 07/17/2014 $50.01

Costco 
1200 S Fern St 
Arlington, VA 22202-2862

fundraising event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 07/23/2014 $84.17

Mailchimp.com 
512 Means St NW 
Ste 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318-5788

online newsletter Alfonso 
Lopez 07/23/2014 $50.00

Super Giant 
2501 9th Rd S 
Arlington, VA 22204-2351

fundraising event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 07/28/2014 $12.27

Rocklands BBQ 
25 S Quaker Ln 
Ste 11 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4552

catering for fundraiser Alfonso 
Lopez 07/30/2014 $775.86

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 08/01/2014 $2.13

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

campaign database Alfonso 
Lopez 08/04/2014 $250.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 08/04/2014 $37.67
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Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 08/04/2014 $34.95

Commonwealth Victory Fund 
1710 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23223-7025

homestead retreat Alfonso 
Lopez 08/06/2014 $800.00

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

internet faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 08/06/2014 $7.95

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
2815 Hartland Rd 
Ste 100 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3537

event ticket Alfonso 
Lopez 08/13/2014 $50.00

New Dominion PAC 
7465 Brighouse Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22315-3835

political forum event ticket Alfonso 
Lopez 08/13/2014 $53.74

Rip Sullivan for Delegate 
PO Box 50753 
Arlington, VA 22205-5753

campaign contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 08/18/2014 $250.00

Stanford, Jason  
2815 9th St S 
Apt 81C 
Arlington, VA 22204-2357

reimbursement for park permits Alfonso 
Lopez 08/18/2014 $310.00

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
2815 Hartland Rd 
Ste 100 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3537

event ticket Alfonso 
Lopez 08/21/2014 $50.00

AC Moore 
5800 Crossroads Ctr 
Falls Church, VA 22041-2308

resolution frames Alfonso 
Lopez 08/28/2014 $47.67

Alan Howze for Arlington County Board 
2115 N Potomac St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2005

campaign contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 09/02/2014 $250.00

Arlington County Democratic Committee 
2009 14th St N 
Ste 612 
Arlington, VA 22201-2514

gold card Alfonso 
Lopez 09/02/2014 $150.00

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 09/02/2014 $5.00

Friends of Alleyn Harned 
238 E Water St 
Apt 201 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801-4069

campaign contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 09/02/2014 $100.00
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

campaign database Alfonso 
Lopez 09/02/2014 $250.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 09/02/2014 $10.52

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 09/03/2014 $34.95

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

internet faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 09/08/2014 $7.95

Virginia Small Business Partnership 
3930 Walnut St 
Ste 210 
Fairfax, VA 22030-4738

small business summit event ticket Alfonso 
Lopez 09/08/2014 $40.00

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

campaign database Alfonso 
Lopez 10/02/2014 $250.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 10/02/2014 $14.92

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 10/03/2014 $34.95

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

internet faxing Karla Hagan 10/06/2014 $7.95

Xerox Corporation 
45 Glover Ave 
Norwalk, CT 06850-1203

printer ink Alfonso 
Lopez 10/07/2014 $407.13

Xerox Corporation 
45 Glover Ave 
Norwalk, CT 06850-1203

printer ink Alfonso 
Lopez 10/07/2014 $147.17

Virginia Coalition of Latino Organizations 
PO Box 6120 
Arlington, VA 22206-0120

immigrant advocacy summit ticket Alfonso 
Lopez 10/08/2014 $40.00

Staples 
3804 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22203-1920

office supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 10/09/2014 $65.67
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Virginia Hispanic Chamber of Commerce 
10700 Midlothian Tpke 
Ste 200 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-4886

annual gala Alfonso 
Lopez 10/10/2014 $150.00

Arlnow.com 
1301 S Scott St 
Apt 327 
Arlington, VA 22204-6281

online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 10/14/2014 $25.00

Moore Campaigns, LLC 
152 Thomas St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-1637

invitation design Alfonso 
Lopez 10/14/2014 $200.00

USPS 
2111 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3051

stamps Alfonso 
Lopez 10/14/2014 $343.00

Costco 
1200 S Fern St 
Arlington, VA 22202-2862

event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 10/15/2014 $40.14

Costco 
1200 S Fern St 
Arlington, VA 22202-2862

event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 10/15/2014 $8.45

Office Depot 
1515 N Courthouse Rd 
Arlington, VA 22201-2915

office supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 10/15/2014 $37.88

Starbucks 
3544 S Jefferson St 
Falls Church, VA 22041-3143

coffee for event Alfonso 
Lopez 10/16/2014 $31.69

Fedex Office 
2300 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3398

event posters and signs Alfonso 
Lopez 10/17/2014 $127.17

Arlnow.com 
1301 S Scott St 
Apt 327 
Arlington, VA 22204-6281

online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 10/20/2014 $40.00

The Commonwealth Institute 
1329 E Cary St 
Ste 202 
Richmond, VA 23219-4142

policy summit Alfonso 
Lopez 10/20/2014 $40.00

8th Congressional District Democratic 
Committee 
3757 Madison Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22041-3646

Kennedy King Dinner Alfonso 
Lopez 10/23/2014 $220.00

Virginia Public Access Project 
530 E Main St 
Ste 610 
Richmond, VA 23219-2431

contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 10/28/2014 $100.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Office Depot 
1515 N Courthouse Rd 
Arlington, VA 22201-2915

office supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 10/30/2014 $19.37

The Salsa Room 
2619 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204-4409

catering for fundraising event Alfonso 
Lopez 10/31/2014 $1,655.50

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 11/03/2014 $95.69

Fedex Office 
2300 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3398

event poster Alfonso 
Lopez 11/03/2014 $42.39

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

campaign database Alfonso 
Lopez 11/03/2014 $250.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 11/03/2014 $207.03

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 11/03/2014 $106.01

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 11/03/2014 $19.95

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

internet faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 11/06/2014 $7.95

AC Moore 
5800 Crossroads Ctr 
Falls Church, VA 22041-2308

resolution frames Alfonso 
Lopez 11/13/2014 $47.67

Peking Pavilion 
1302 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4118

catering for event Alfonso 
Lopez 11/20/2014 $155.55

Barbara Kanninen for School Board 
4016 25th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22207-3904

campaign contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 11/25/2014 $100.00

USPS 
2111 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3051

Post Office Box Alfonso 
Lopez 11/25/2014 $64.00
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

online advertising Alfonso 
Lopez 12/01/2014 $23.36

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 12/01/2014 $34.02

NGP VAN 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

campaign database Alfonso 
Lopez 12/02/2014 $250.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 12/03/2014 $34.95

Sage Payment Solutions 
6561 Irvine Center Dr 
Irvine, CA 92618-2118

merchant fees Alfonso 
Lopez 12/03/2014 $19.95

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St 
Ste 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005-2026

internet faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 12/08/2014 $7.95

Costco 
1200 S Fern St 
Arlington, VA 22202-2862

health care enrollment event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 12/12/2014 $237.59

Kathleen Murphy for Delegate 
PO Box 146 
McLean, VA 22101-0146

campaign contribution campaign 
contributio 12/12/2014 $5,000.00

Dunkin Donuts 
3100 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204-4304

breakfast for volunteers Alfonso 
Lopez 12/15/2014 $49.47

Office Depot 
1515 N Courthouse Rd 
Arlington, VA 22201-2915

office supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 12/15/2014 $29.99

USPS 
2111 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3051

postage Alfonso 
Lopez 12/15/2014 $4.49

Xerox Corporation 
45 Glover Ave 
Norwalk, CT 06850-1203

printer ink Alfonso 
Lopez 12/17/2014 $549.91

USPS 
2111 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201-3051

stamps Karla Hagan 12/18/2014 $49.00
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Name of 
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Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Total This Period $15,418.44
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule E: Itemization of Loans Repaid 
 
Name and Address of Lender

Name and Address of Co-Borrower Date 
Received

Amount 
Repaid this 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Lopez, Alfonso H 
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

07/01/2014 $10,000.00 $0.00

Lopez, Alfonso H 
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

07/22/2014 $5,000.00 $0.00

Total This Period
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Lopez, Alfonso H 
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

Loan from Candidate 07/25/2011 $8,500.00

Total This Period $8,500.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 77 $17,467.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 54 $3,128.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 131 $20,595.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $15,418.44

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $15,418.44

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $23,500.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $23,500.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $15,000.00

15. Ending loan balance $8,500.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $23,869.46

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $20,595.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $20,595.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $44,464.46

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$15,418.44

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $15,000.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $30,418.44

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $14,046.02

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $8,500.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $228,074.76

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $20,595.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $248,669.76

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $248,669.76

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $204,205.30

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$30,418.44

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $234,623.74

29. Ending Balance $14,046.02
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